SUNDAY MONDAY  TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY  FRIDAY SATURDAY
1 2 3 4
2020
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
FUN/ D CASC DISTRICT 16 T&C DIST 10
—
o |
— 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
== RSR COMM
<ﬂ CoC COR DISTRICT 15 C
ICYPAA
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
DIST 15 D
STATE CONV
GRAPEVINE
26 27 28 29 30
SERCYPAA PI/CPC

A.A. & Other Activities

Serenity by the Sea
April 30th - May 2nd
Grand Isle High School
149 Ludwig Lane
Grand Isle, LA 70358

For more Information on any of these
events, contact the Central Office

DISTRICT/COMMITTEE/SERVICE MEETINGS

CASC (Capital Area Service Committee) meets 1st Tuesday of each month at 6:30 pm at St. Paul’s Lutheran Church

COC (Central Office Committee) meets 2nd Monday of each month at 6:30 pm at the Central Office

COR (Central Office Representatives) meets 3rd Thursday of each month at 6:30 pm at the Central Office

T&C (Treatment & Corrections Committee) meets 2nd Thursday of each month at 6:30 pm at the Central Office

P1/CPC (Public Info/Cooperation W/ Professional Community) meets the last Thursday of each month at 6:30 pm at Club 12 in the
Alanon Room.

District 10 meets the 2nd Saturday of each month at 6:30 pm at the Zachary UMC

District 15C meets the 3rd Saturday of each month at 12:00 noon at Club 12

District 15D (combined with A & B) meets the 3rd Sunday of each month at 5:30 pm in the back room of the Central office
District 16 meets the 2nd Wednesday of each month 7:45 pm at the Stepping Stones, Gonzales

LASCYPAA meets 1st Sunday of every month behind the central office at 3:00 pm

Redstick Roundup Committee meets the 2nd Sunday of each month at 5 pm at University Methodist Church, except February/May
State Convention Committee meets the 3rd Sunday of each month at 4:00 pm in the back room of the Central Office.

SERCYPAA Committee meets the 4th Sunday of each month 3:00 pm in back room of the Central Office

ICYPAA Committee meets the 2nd Sunday of each month at 3 pm at Central Office

The Grapevine Committee meets the 3rd Sunday of each month at 3:00 pm at Central Office

Central Office Fun/d Raising Committee meets the 1st Sunday of every month at 3:00pm at the Central Office

“What profiteth it a man if
he gained sobriety and lost his
sense of humor?”

May 1950, “Grape Vignettes,”, AA Grapevine

Meeting Changes
Young & Restless O/D, Thursday, 7:00pm, Life Center,
10473 Old Hammond Hwy, 70816 ( Time and Day Change)
Come As You Are 0/D, Wednesday, 7:00pm, Faithful UMC
( Name Change)
Now Group O/D, Tuesday, 7:30pm, I'rancis Asbury United
Methodist, 15477 Old Hammond Hwy, 70816 (Location
Change)

Canceled Meetings
United in Recovery O/D, Friday, 9:30am, Capitol Area Alli-
ance for the Homeless, 70802 (Canceled)
Step Sisters O/D, Friday, 6:30pm, Broadmoor UMC, 70816
(Canceled)

Your best, most Up-to-date meeting listings are
available online at: www.aabatonrouge.org

Contribution Addresses

AA Central Office, 10319 Old Hammond Highway, Suite C-2, Baton Rouge, LA 70816
Capital Area Service Committee, P.O. Box 14304, Baton Rouge LLA 70898
Louisiana Area Assembly, 7350 Jefferson Hwy, Suite 485-179, Baton Rouge, LA 70806
General Service Office (AAWS), P.O. Box 459, New York, NY 10164-0371

Hotline Schedule

Early Birds 3/30 - 4/5
Fellowship Group 4/6 - 4/12
Free Again to Choose 4/13 - 4/19
Freedom of Choice 4/20 - 4/26
164 Group 4/27 - 5/3

Thank you to the groups and individuals that
participate in this vital service work.

If your group would like to be included in the hotline
rotation, please contact the Central Office.

Louisiana State Convention
Banner Competition

Be of service to Area 27 and
submit your design for our
permanent convention banner.
Dimensions: 4’ x 6’
Deadline: March 20th
Send submissions to
stateconvention@aa-louisiana.org




Greater Baton Rouge AA Central Office
Contributions for February 2020

164 Group

Brown Bag

Came to Believe

Capitol Ave Group
Carry the Message

COR (7th Tradition Basket)
Defective Characters
Early Birds

Freedom of Choice
Happy Hour Group
Individual AA Member/Friend
Larger Than Lfe

Last Stop

Oak Grove Group

Open Heart Meeting
Sanity Break
SERCYPAA Committee
Singleness of Purpose
Throw it on the Table
Twisted Sisters

Water Works

No Name

50.00
96.09
325.00
25.00
600.00
4.00
50.00
500.00
39.67
75.00
645.01
30.00
102.11
398.00
25.00
150.00
10.00
65.64
100.00
40.00
25.00
150.00

TOTAL 3,505.52

b

TIRRRRRREEI,,
éi%uﬂrww Cln g

The Central Office is starting a Birthday
Club!

In the month of their A.A. birthday, participants
can donate $1 for each year they have been sober.
The monies collected will contribute to the fund-
raising of the A.A. Central Office in it’s time of
financial need.

When making your contribution to the Office
make sure to mention the “Birthday Club” so that
all who participate can be acknowledged in the
next months No Booze News!

Thank you for your continued support of this ser-
vice and always exemplifying,

“Gratitude in Action”

“I’m free to be the person I’ve
always wanted to be, but never
before had the courage to be-
come”’

Temple, Texas, October 1990, “The Man I've Al-
ways Wanted to Be,”. AA Grapevine

APRIL ANNIVERSARIES

NOTE: Our anniversary list is only as current as the date of your group’s last submission. * Denotes Belated Anniversary

Grand Total = 2317



