	SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
9090				1	2	3	4
2020							
	5	6	7	80	9	10	11
	FUN/ D		CASC	DISTRICT 16	T&C		DIST 10
	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
April April	RSR COMM ICYPAA	coc			COR		DISTRICT 15 C
	19	20	21	22	23	24	25
	DIST 15 D STATE CONV GRAPEVINE						
	26	27	28	29	30		
	SERCYPAA				PI/CPC		

DISTRICT/COMMITTEE/SERVICE MEETINGS

CASC (Capital Area Service Committee) meets 1st Tuesday of each month at 6:30 pm at St. Paul's Lutheran Church

COC (Central Office Committee) meets 2nd Monday of each month at 6:30 pm at the Central Office

COR (Central Office Representatives) meets 3rd Thursday of each month at 6:30 pm at the Central Office

T&C (Treatment & Corrections Committee) meets 2nd Thursday of each month at 6:30 pm at the Central Office

PI/CPC (Public Info/Cooperation W/ Professional Community) meets the last Thursday of each month at 6:30 pm at Club 12 in the Alanon Room.

District 10 meets the 2nd Saturday of each month at 6:30 pm at the Zachary UMC

District 15C meets the 3rd Saturday of each month at 12:00 noon at Club 12

District 15D (combined with A & B) meets the 3rd Sunday of each month at 5:30 pm in the back room of the Central office

<u>District 16</u> meets the 2nd Wednesday of each month 7:45 pm at the Stepping Stones, Gonzales

LASCYPAA meets 1st Sunday of every month behind the central office at 3:00 pm

Redstick Roundup Committee meets the 2nd Sunday of each month at 5 pm at University Methodist Church, except February/May

State Convention Committee meets the 3rd Sunday of each month at 4:00 pm in the back room of the Central Office.

SERCYPAA Committee meets the 4th Sunday of each month 3:00 pm in back room of the Central Office

ICYPAA Committee meets the 2nd Sunday of each month at 3 pm at Central Office

The Grapevine Committee meets the 3rd Sunday of each month at 3:00 pm at Central Office

 $\underline{\textbf{Central Office Fun/d Raising Committee}} \ meets \ the \ 1st \ Sunday \ of \ every \ month \ at \ 3:00pm \ at \ the \ Central \ Office$

Contribution Addresses

AA Central Office, 10319 Old Hammond Highway, Suite C-2, Baton Rouge, LA 70816 Capital Area Service Committee, P.O. Box 14304, Baton Rouge LA 70898 Louisiana Area Assembly, 7350 Jefferson Hwy, Suite 485-179, Baton Rouge, LA 70806 General Service Office (AAWS), P.O. Box 459, New York, NY 10164-0371

No Booze News April 2020

Published by
Baton Rouge Central Office
10319 Old Hammond Hwy Suite, C-2
Baton Rouge, LA 70816
10-6 M-F Open During Lunch



COC Members
Chair: Michael G.
Co-Chair: Kane M.
Treasurer: Gary O.
ecretary: Michelle P
Members At Large
Howard C.
Maury M.
Chris W.

AA 24 Hour Hotline 225-930-0020
Business Hours: 225-930-0027
Email:
breentraloffice@att.net
Website:
www.aabatonrouge.org

A.A. & Other Activities

Serenity by the Sea

April 30th - May 2nd Grand Isle High School 149 Ludwig Lane Grand Isle, LA 70358

For more Information on any of these events, contact the Central Office

"What profiteth it a man if he gained sobriety and lost his sense of humor?"

May 1950, "Grape Vignettes,", AA Grapevine

Hotline Schedule

Early Birds	3/30 - 4/5
Fellowship Group	4/6 - 4/12
Free Again to Choose	4/13 - 4/19
Freedom of Choice	4/20 - 4/26
164 Group	4/27 - 5/3

Thank you to the groups and individuals that participate in this vital service work.

If your group would like to be included in the hotline rotation, please contact the Central Office.



Responsibility Declaration

I am responsible. When anyone, anywhere, reaches out for help, I want the hand of AA always to be there. And for that, I am responsible.

Meeting Changes

Young & Restless O/D, Thursday, 7:00pm, Life Center, 10473 Old Hammond Hwy, 70816 (Time and Day Change) Come As You Are O/D, Wednesday, 7:00pm, Faithful UMC (Name Change)

Now Group O/D, Tuesday, 7:30pm, Francis Asbury United Methodist, 15477 Old Hammond Hwy, 70816 (Location Change)

Canceled Meetings

<u>United in Recovery</u> **O/D**, Friday, 9:30am, Capitol Area Alliance for the Homeless, 70802 (Canceled)

<u>Step Sisters</u> **O/D**, Friday, 6:30pm, Broadmoor UMC, 70816 (Canceled)

Your best, most Up-to-date meeting listings are available online at: www.aabatonrouge.org

Louisiana State Convention

Banner Competition

Be of service to Area 27 and submit your design for our permanent convention banner.

Dimensions: 4' x 6'
Deadline: March 20th
Send submissions to

stateconvention@aa-louisiana.org

Greater Baton Rouge AA Central Office Contributions for February 2020

	*
164 Group	50.00
Brown Bag	96.09
Came to Believe	325.00
Capitol Ave Group	25.00
Carry the Message	600.00
COR (7th Tradition Basket)	4.00
Defective Characters	50.00
Early Birds	500.00
Freedom of Choice	39.67
Happy Hour Group	75.00
Individual AA Member/Friend	645.01
Larger Than Lfe	30.00
Last Stop	102.11
Oak Grove Group	398.00
Open Heart Meeting	25.00
Sanity Break	150.00
SERCYPAA Committee	10.00
Singleness of Purpose	65.64
Throw it on the Table	100.00
Twisted Sisters	40.00
Water Works	25.00
No Name	150.00

TOTAL 3,505.52



The Central Office is starting a Birthday Club!

In the month of their A.A. birthday, participants can donate \$1 for each year they have been sober. The monies collected will contribute to the fundraising of the A.A. Central Office in it's time of financial need.

When making your contribution to the Office make sure to mention the "Birthday Club" so that all who participate can be acknowledged in the next months No Booze News!

Thank you for your continued support of this service and always exemplifying,

"Gratitude in Action"

"I'm free to be the person I've always wanted to be, but never before had the courage to become"

Temple, Texas, October 1990, "The Man I've Always Wanted to Be,". AA Grapevine

APRIL ANNIVERSARIES

NOTE: Our anniversary list is only as current as the date of your group's last submission.* Denotes Belated Anniversary

Grand Total = 2317